



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 5/21/2014 3:54:30 PM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL 32720

District Phone: (386) 943-5350

Proposal: T5498
Project: 238275-9-52-01
Letting Date: 5/21/2014
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: SR 429 (WEKIVA PKWY)

Question: 7091: THE FDOT 2013 SPEC SHOWN ON SHEET #19 GB-1 REQUIRES 2 EA EXTRA PADS FOR TESTING BY AN FDOT APPROVED INDEPENDENT TESTING LAB @ 600.00/EA. THE INDEPENDENT LAB TESTING REQUIREMENT. THE FDOT IS PROPOSING ON JULY 1, 2014 TO ELIMINATE THE 2 EXTRA PADS AND INDEPENDENT TESTING ON QUANTITIES OF LESS THAN 10 PAD REQUIREMENT. Posted: 5/5/2014 10:20:13 AM

Answer: What is your question? Please resubmit and ask as a question. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 5/6/2014 9:30:24 AM

Question: 7164: In our understanding of this project it seems to us that there is not a existing roadway there yet and if this is the case. Who will be providing the Concrete Pavement, barrier walls etc. for the new Toll Gantry where the loops are to be installed? Also the plans we have refer us to the roadway plans, there was no roadway plans included in the package we received. Will there be another set of plans added to this project? Posted: 5/12/2014 12:51:07 PM

Answer: RESPONSE #7164: 238275-9, the toll gantry, will be constructed within an active construction project - 238275-6, Wekiva Section 4B. The site work - pavement, barrier walls, sidewalk, etc. - will be constructed by the contractor (DeMoya) for project 238275-6. The site work will all be in place, where practical, prior to the toll gantry construction. The latest site plans for the toll gantry location can be downloaded at the following link. ftp://ftp.dot.state.fl.us/its/d5/construction/bidqa/t5498/rfc-toll_gantry_plans_including_revisions.pdf Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 5/14/2014 12:54:42 PM

Question: 7192: Can the department confirm that this portion of SR429 will NOT be open to the traveling public until after this toll gantry is installed and accepted? Posted: 5/13/2014 2:55:40 PM

Answer: Confirmed, SR 429 will not be open to traffic until after the toll gantry has been installed and accepted. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 5/13/2014 3:57:52 PM

Question: 7193: Will the Department consider extending the construction time on this project? Posted: 5/13/2014 3:03:07 PM
We have put together a preliminary schedule and we feel that the proposed 185 calendar days will not be enough time to complete this project.

Answer: The Department has no plans to extend the contract time. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 5/13/2014 3:58:48 PM